

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21015/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in WA No.
1505/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.&CUL.TR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. G Thilkavathi, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil A Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
 Mrs. Malivka G., Adv.
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, accepts notice and seeks
time to file counter affidavit. Let him do so within
four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master