

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.38064-38067/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 06/06/2012 in CRP Nos. 2140, 2286/2010
and WP Nos. 5244, 15094/2011 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYTEC.EDU.SOCIETY ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...CC 1773-1775/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 38064-67/12 & rr
in SLP CC 1773-75/13

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

SLP(C)CC 1773-75/13

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Antony Selvaraj, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No....CC
1773-1775 of 2013.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the management
of the Society shall be maintained.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.21015 of 2010.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)

| |COURT MASTER

