

t

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.7-9 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1292-1294/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2012 in CRP No.2140/2010,CRP No.2286/2010,WP No.5244/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

A. MANNAZHAGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYTECHNIC EDU.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appointment of petitioner/A.Manzhagan (Trustee) as an interim Administrator of Villival and office report)

I.A.No.5 in S.L.P.(C)No.21015/2010

(for appointment of petitioner-A.Manazhagan as an interim administrator of Valvalam Desikar Polytechnic Institute and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.G.S.Mani, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mrs.Malavika J., Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mrs.Malavika J., Adv.

Mr.Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the I.A.s along with the main matters.

Meanwhile, fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents.

List the petitions after service is complete.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar