

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38064-38067/2012

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYTEC.EDU.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Malavika J.,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.38065/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.3 within four weeks.

.....2

SLP(C) No.38066/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.5 & 32 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.1292 & 1293/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 17.09.2015 of this Court.

List the above matters again on 12.02.2016.

SLP(C) No.1294/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB