

\204

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38064-38067/2012
VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYTEC.EDU.SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malavika J.,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 9.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG