

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21015/2010

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.
EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA. No.4 for deletion of Respondent No. 2]

Date : 04-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 from
the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER