

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 4/2013, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21015/2010

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REG NO 49/69) Respondent(s)

(List the matter when service of main matter SLP(C) 1292-1294 of
2013 is completed as per Hon'ble ct's order dt03.05.2013)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38064-38067/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013 (XII)

Date : 04-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthban,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AORMs.Malavika,J.,Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Ms.Malavika,J.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.21015/2010

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties
by order dated 04.09.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

SLP(C) No. 38064-38067/2012

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.38065/2012 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.38066/2012 for issuance of notice to the above respondents.

However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be filing an application for deletion of the proforma respondents. He may at liberty to file deletion application within two weeks.

List the matter again on 16.02.2018.

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the unserved respondents since October,2016, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be filing an application for deletion of the unserved proforma respondents. He may at liberty to file deletion application within two weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB