

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21015/2010

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C)1292-1294/13 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 9.3.2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013 (XII)

Date : 15-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR (NP)
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013

None appears on behalf of the petitioner(s).

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to comply with the office report dated 19.02.2018, failing which the unserved respondent nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(c) No. 1292/2013, respondent nos. 1-3 in SLP(c) No.1293/2013, respondent nos. 3-5, 13, 17-18, 23, 30, 32, 36, 38 and 4 in SLP(c) No.1294/2013 shall stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner(s).

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
COURT MASTER