

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21015/2010

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REG NO 49/69) Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 1292-1294 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD
REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 8.5.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38064-38067/2012 (XII)

(IA

FOR [IA FOR DELETION] ON IA 25015/2018)

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013 (XII)

Date : 08-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms.Malavika Jayanth,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 1292-1293/2013Matters are already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble
Court. Hence, Registry to list accordingly.

SLP(C) No.1294/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.40 submits that he does not intend to file counter affidavit. Statement is taken on record.

Registry to proceed further as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB