

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21015/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2010 in WA No. 1505/2008 21-04-2010 in WA No. 1505/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY (REG NO 49/69)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38064-38067/2012 (XII)
IA No. 25015/2018 - IA FOR DELETION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013 (XII)

Date : 29-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. N. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla N., Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Nissar Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

**In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may remove
the clerical mistakes.**

**(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**