

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21015/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2010 in WA No. 1505/2008 21-04-2010 in WA No. 1505/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REG NO 49/69) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38064-38067/2012 (XII)
IA No. 25015/2018 - IA FOR DELETION)

SLP(C) No. 1292-1294/2013 (XII)
(FOR ON IA 37758/2013
FOR ON IA 37759/2013
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2013
FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 138388/2019
IA No. 4/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 138388/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 18-01-2022 These petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR (Letter by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Petitioner(s)
to adjourn the matters on personal ground, matters are adjourned.
As prayed, list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)