

ITEM NO.1733

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 586/2024

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REG NO 49/69)

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 25015/2018 IN CA NO. 587-590 OF 2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 587-590/2024 (XII)
(IA No. 25015/2018 - IA FOR DELETION)

Date : 25-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shubham Kothari, Adv.
M. Bharathi Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shubham Kothari, Adv.
M. Bharathi Subramanian, Adv.

Mrs. Malavika J, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 25015/2018 IN CA NO. 587/2024 (@ C.A. NO. 587-590/2024):

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.3 to seek deletion of respondent nos. 4 and 6 to 42 from the array of parties.
2. As a respondent seeks deletion of co-respondents, this application appears misconceived and is, accordingly, dismissed.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)