

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 586/2024

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL  
SOCIETY (REG NO 49/69)

Respondent(s)

ONLY C.A. NO. 591-593 OF 2024 IS TO BE LISTED

WITH

C.A. No. 591-593/2024 (XII-B)

IA No. 171937/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 02-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s):Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.  
Ms. V. Swetha, Adv.

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR  
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 591-593/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw IA No. 171937/2023. Accordingly, IA No. 171937/2023 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI KUKRETI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)